

RESOLUTION OF NORTHERN NEW MEXICO COLLEGE BOARD OF REGENTS

WHEREAS, Northern New Mexico College Board of Regents unanimously agrees all members of the Board of Regents should have pathways to participate in the educational mission of the institution if they desire; and

WHEREAS, Northern New Mexico College Board of Regents unanimously agree that participation in for-credit classes will help their understanding of the institution as leaders; and

WHEREAS, Northern New Mexico College Board of Regents unanimously agrees that any benefit for for-credit course fees for Regents should be similar to those given to Northern New Mexico College employees; and

WHEREAS, Northern New Mexico College Board of Regents unanimously agrees this benefit applies only to the Regent and will not include family members; and

WHEREAS, Northern New Mexico College Board of Regents unanimously agrees this benefit will only be available to Regents during their tenure on the Board of Regents;

ARE RESOLVED that benefits for Northern New Mexico College employees shall now be extended to the Northern New Mexico College Regents themselves, and only the Regents, over the course of their active service as Regents.

Michael A. Martin Board of Regents President 5/28/2021 Date

Erica Velarde

Secretary/Treasurer

Porter Swentzel, PhD Secretary/Treasurer

Ruben Archuleta

Board Member

Evelyn Juarez Board Member Date

5/28/2021

Date

00/00